Etienne Cilliers

From: Etienne Cilliers

Sent: Friday, 15 September 2023 13:05

To: Yvonne Badenhorst

Subject: FW: Directive and Allocated Roll - Opposed Motions before the hon. Justice Maubane J (18 September
2023)

Attachments: Directive and Roll - Unopposed Motions before the hon. Justice Maubane AJ (18 September 2023).pdf

B
General Manager
p’ |

PRETORIA SOCIETY OF ,

Steven House | 1st Floor | Brookhyn Bridge Office Park | 570 Fehrsen Street | Brooklyn | Pretornia | 01

From: Ofentse Komane <OKomane@judiciary.org.za>

Sent: Friday, September 15, 2023 12:56 PM

To: Cornelius Silaule <csilaule@judiciary.org.za>; Nakedi Mohale <NMohale@judiciary.org.za>; Rirhandzu Mhlava
<RMhlava@judiciary.org.za>; Anna-Marie A. Nieuwoudt <AnNieuwoudt@judiciary.org.za>; Etienne Cilliers
<manager@ptabar.com>; management@hcadvocates.co.za; manager@advchambers.co.za;
manager@clubadvocates.co.za; manager@gkchambers.co.za; manager@brooklynadvocates.co.za;
info@churchsquarebar.co.za; info@counseltsa.co.za; info@nationalbarcouncil.co.za; info@gaa.org.za; ppv@ppv.co.za;
reception@Ioftusadv.co.za

Subject: Directive and Allocated Roll - Opposed Motions before the hon. Justice Maubane J (18 September 2023)

Dear All,
Please find the attached Directive and Roll of Unopposed Motions before the hon. Justice Maubane AJ for the 18t of September 2023.

Regards,

O. Komane

Judge’s Secretary - ZAGPPHC

¢/ o Paul Kruger and Madiba Street, Pretoria, 0001

» ltlvﬂﬂ P
W A Email: okomane@judiciary.org.za
+27 12 492-6771

GFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUSTICE
EEPURLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

okomane@judiciary.org.za
manager@ptabar.com manager@ptabar.com
Afrovation
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THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MAUBANE
HIGH COURT GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA
HIGH COURT BUILDING, 8" FLOOR, CHAMBERS 8.8
C/O PAUL KRUGER AND MADIBA STREETS, PRETORIA, 0002
TEL: +27 12 315-7585 / okomane@judiciary.org.za

15 September 2023

DIRECTIVE: UNOPPOSED MOTIONS BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MAUBANE AJ

18 SEPTEMBER 2023 IN COURT 6 E

1. Please bring 2 (two) hardcopies of the sought orders to court.

2. Kindly ensure that draft orders comply with the practice directive, i.e. the Judge’s name,
date, court room, etc. Including the below disclaimer:

"This Order is made an Order of Court by the Judge whose name is reflected herein, duly
stamped by the Registrar of the Court and is submitted electronically to the Parties/their legal
representatives by email. This Order is further uploaded to the electronic file of this matter on
Case Lines by the Judge or his/her Secretary. The date of this Order is deemed to be 18
September 2023."

3. The court will not deal with matters that were not placed timeously, if your matter was
properly enrolled but does not appear on this roll, please contact the enrolment office.

4, Introductions will be at 9:45 at Room 8.8.
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IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA

18 SEPTEMBER 2023

COURT 6 E

UNOPPOSED MOTIONS BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MAUBANE AJ

103.

104.

105.

106.

107.

108.

109.

ABSA BANK LTD

M E MDLALOSE

CHANGING TIDES

STD BANNK LTD

NEDBANK LTD

SHERIFF ZEERUST

LUCCIANO INVESTMENTS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

L GOVENDER

RAF

REMMOGO HEAT TREATMENT

Z VAN BIJLON+1

S S MUSHWANA+1

MONDIALE SHELF HOLDING

ANWAR HOOSAIN ARCHITECTS
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17184/21

68047/19

035808/22

055953/23

002221/23

53890/12

17352/22



110.

111.

112.

113.

114.

115.

116.

117.

118.

1109.

120.

121.

122.

ABSA BNK LTD

NATIONAL G BOARD

STD BANK LTD

E P KWAGO

NEDBANK LTD

NEDBANK LTD

G CHITTENDEN

TR TRAORE

COMMUNITY PROPERTY

P MARAIS

M MTSHOTSHISE+1

SB GUARANTEE

LOU BELLE LTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

C | CLIFFORD

S CINGA

| M SELEKA+1

RAF

P NIENABER

T L MSANI

DP BOTES VERVOER CC

MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS

SIGNATURE COSMETICS

R D FOURIE

MIN OF DEFENCE

N N MASHININI

TAMMY TALOR NAILS SA
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157/21

018796/22

014141/23

490/21

52699/21

061242/22

020676/23

054006/22

25296/22

072701/23

61707/20

011035/23

59337/21



123.

124.

125.

126.

127.

128.

129.

130.

131.

132.

133.

134.

135.

FNB BANK LTD

H M KAUSSAR

ABSA BANK LTD

SB GUARANTEE

SFP TOWNPLANNINGLTD

S SERAME

EX PARTE: P CLOETE

Y LOUBSER

T E SITHOLE

RAFT CRETE CC

NEDBANK LTD

EX PARTE: A P JOUBERT

CASH FLOW CAPITAL

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

M S SENAMELA

DG HOME AFFIARS

N B KHOZA

M M MOLOI

RAF

A AWESTSCOTT+1

RAF

CONCILIO GROUP LTD

M P PHUKUBYE

BOEREPOMPIE

Page 3 of 5

22512/22

19312/18

007533/23

92077/19

055425/23

27285/21

020274/23

47975/20

10185/18

059154/22

035231/22

058392/23

039462/23



136.

137.

138.

139.

140.

141.

142.

143.

144.

FIRSTRAND MORTGAGE

D M BOTHA+2

B/C OF VILLA OLIVE

STD BANK LTD

S E WENTZEL

F M KHOELE

N COLLETT

C HEUNIS

K P SATHEKGE

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

F K THABULO

M VAN DER MERWE+1

S O MATHENJWA

D T SIGELA

KW WENTZEL

T M KHOELE

JW COLLETT

| HEUNIS

R D SATHEKGE
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051261/23

056043/23

053192/22

001679/23

055404/22

3985/16

48555/14

058391/23

B2562/23



BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE

MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENT ON CASELINE

145. A C PIENAAR VS T A PIENAAR 048621/23
146. J H RABIE VS RAF 052572/23
147. J H RABIE VS RAF 025242/23
148. J H RABIE VS RAF 027564/23
149. FNB BANK LTD VS N VAN DER MERWE 049039/23
150. FNB BANK LTD VS K G MPSHE 003939/23
151. FNB BANK LTD VS JJVICTOR 040130/23
152. EX PARTE: M S MOKOENA 076864/23
153. NEDBANK LTD VS E B MAFOKO 000170/23
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