Etienne Cilliers

From: Etienne Cilliers

Sent: Friday, 15 September 2023 13:05

To: Yvonne Badenhorst

Subject: FW: Directive and Allocated Roll - Opposed Motions before the hon. Justice Maubane J (18 September

2023)

Attachments: Directive and Roll - Unopposed Motions before the hon. Justice Maubane AJ (18 September 2023).pdf



Etienne Cilliers General Manager

+27 (0) 12 303 7420 | manager@ptabar.com | www.pretoriabar.co.za Steven House | 1st Floor | Brooklyn Bridge Office Park | 570 Fehrsen Street | Brooklyn | Pretoria | 018

From: Ofentse Komane < OKomane@judiciary.org.za>

Sent: Friday, September 15, 2023 12:56 PM

To: Cornelius Silaule <csilaule@judiciary.org.za>; Nakedi Mohale <NMohale@judiciary.org.za>; Rirhandzu Mhlava <RMhlava@judiciary.org.za>; Anna-Marie A. Nieuwoudt <AnNieuwoudt@judiciary.org.za>; Etienne Cilliers <manager@ptabar.com>; management@hcadvocates.co.za; manager@advchambers.co.za; manager@clubadvocates.co.za; manager@brooklynadvocates.co.za; info@churchsquarebar.co.za; info@counseltsa.co.za; info@nationalbarcouncil.co.za; info@gaa.org.za; ppv@ppv.co.za; reception@loftusadv.co.za

Subject: Directive and Allocated Roll - Opposed Motions before the hon. Justice Maubane J (18 September 2023)

Dear All,

Please find the attached Directive and Roll of **Unopposed Motions** before the hon. Justice Maubane AJ for the 18th of September 2023.

Regards,



O. Komane

Judge's Secretary - ZAGPPHC

c/o Paul Kruger and Madiba Street, Pretoria, 0001 Email: <u>okomane@judiciary.org.za</u> +27 12 492-6771

Disclaimer:

The information contained in this communication from okomane@judiciary.org.za sent at 2023-09-15 12:56:14 is confidential and may be legally privileged. It is intended solely for use by manager@ptabar.com and others authorized to receive it. If you are not manager@ptabar.com you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking action in reliance of the contents. Powered by Afrovation



THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MAUBANE HIGH COURT GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA HIGH COURT BUILDING, 8th FLOOR, CHAMBERS 8.8

C/O PAUL KRUGER AND MADIBA STREETS, PRETORIA, 0002

TEL: +27 12 315-7585 / okomane@judiciary.org.za

15 September 2023

DIRECTIVE: UNOPPOSED MOTIONS BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MAUBANE AJ

18 SEPTEMBER 2023 IN COURT 6 E

- 1. Please bring 2 (two) hardcopies of the sought orders to court.
- 2. Kindly ensure that draft orders comply with the practice directive, i.e. the Judge's name, date, court room, etc. Including the below disclaimer:
 - "This Order is made an Order of Court by the Judge whose name is reflected herein, duly stamped by the Registrar of the Court and is submitted electronically to the Parties/their legal representatives by email. This Order is further uploaded to the electronic file of this matter on Case Lines by the Judge or his/her Secretary. The date of this Order is deemed to be 18 September 2023."
- 3. The court will not deal with matters that were not placed timeously, if your matter was properly enrolled but does not appear on this roll, please contact the enrolment office.
- 4. Introductions will be at 9:45 at Room 8.8.



IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA

18 SEPTEMBER 2023

COURT 6 E

UNOPPOSED MOTIONS BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MAUBANE AJ

103. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	L GOVENDER	17184/21
104. M E MDLALOSE	VS	RAF	68047/19
105. CHANGING TIDES	VS	REMMOGO HEAT TREATMENT	035808/22
106. STD BANNK LTD	VS	Z VAN BIJLON+1	055953/23
107. NEDBANK LTD	VS	S S MUSHWANA+1	002221/23
108. SHERIFF ZEERUST	VS	MONDIALE SHELF HOLDING	53890/12
109. LUCCIANO INVESTMENTS	VS	ANWAR HOOSAIN ARCHITECTS Page 1 of 5	17352/22

110. ABSA BNK LTD	VS	C I CLIFFORD	157/21
111. NATIONAL G BOARD	VS	S CINGA	018796/22
112. STD BANK LTD	VS	I M SELEKA+1	014141/23
113. E P KWAGO	VS	RAF	490/21
114. NEDBANK LTD	VS	P NIENABER	52699/21
115. NEDBANK LTD	VS	T L MSANI	061242/22
116. G CHITTENDEN	VS	DP BOTES VERVOER CC	020676/23
117. TR TRAORE	VS	MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS	054006/22
118. COMMUNITY PROPERTY	VS	SIGNATURE COSMETICS	25296/22
119. P MARAIS	VS	R D FOURIE	072701/23
120. M MTSHOTSHISE+1	VS	MIN OF DEFENCE	61707/20
121. SB GUARANTEE	VS	N N MASHININI	011035/23
122. LOU BELLE LTD	VS	TAMMY TALOR NAILS SA Page 2 of 5	59337/21

123. FNB BANK LTD	VS	M S SENAMELA	22512/22
124. H M KAUSSAR	VS	DG HOME AFFIARS	19312/18
125. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	N B KHOZA	007533/23
126. SB GUARANTEE	VS	M M MOLOI	92077/19
127. SFP TOWNPLANNING LTD			055425/23
128. S SERAME	VS	RAF	27285/21
129. EX PARTE: P CLOETE			020274/23
130. Y LOUBSER	VS	A A WESTSCOTT+1	47975/20
131. TE SITHOLE	VS	RAF	10185/18
132. RAFT CRETE CC	VS	CONCILIO GROUP LTD	059154/22
133. NEDBANK LTD	VS	M P PHUKUBYE	035231/22
134. EX PARTE: A P JOUBERT			058392/23
135. CASH FLOW CAPITAL	VS	BOEREPOMPIE Page 3 of 5	039462/23

136. FIRSTRAND MORTGAGE	VS	F K THABULO	051261/23
137. D M BOTHA+2	VS	M VAN DER MERWE+1	056043/23
138. B/C OF VILLA OLIVE	VS	S O MATHENJWA	053192/22
139. STD BANK LTD	VS	D T SIGELA	001679/23
140. S E WENTZEL	VS	K W WENTZEL	055404/22
141. F M KHOELE	VS	T M KHOELE	3985/16
142. N COLLETT	VS	J W COLLETT	48555/14
143. C HEUNIS	VS	I HEUNIS	058391/23
144. K P SATHEKGE	VS	R D SATHEKGE	B2562/23

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENT ON CASELINE

145.	A C PIENAAR	VS	T A PIENAAR	048621/23
146.	J H RABIE	VS	RAF	052572/23
147.	J H RABIE	VS	RAF	025242/23
148.	J H RABIE	VS	RAF	027564/23
149.	FNB BANK LTD	VS	N VAN DER MERWE	049039/23
150.	FNB BANK LTD	VS	K G MPSHE	003939/23
151.	FNB BANK LTD	VS	J J VICTOR	040130/23
152.	EX PARTE: M S MOKO	OENA		076864/23
153.	NEDBANK LTD	VS	E B MAFOKO	000170/23